Provided by Yahoo! JAPAN

Satsuma-Iojima さつまいおうじま

Live camera images

薩摩硫黄島 岩ノ上 The image may be difficult to see at night or in bad weather.
薩摩硫黄島 岩ノ上のライブカメラ
Volcanic Alert Level 2 (Do not approach the crater)

05/27/2024 16:05

Fukuoka Regional Headquarters and Kagoshima Meteorological Office Announcements

Information on volcanic activity
High Risk level Low
Level 5 (Evacuate)

An eruption is causing or is very likely to cause serious damage to residential areas

Level 4 (Evacuation of the Elderly, Etc.)

An eruption causing serious damage to residential areas is expected

Level 3 (Do not approach the volcano)

An eruption causing serious damage near residential areas is occurring or is likely to occur

Level 2 (Do not approach the crater)

An eruption causing damage at or near the crater is occurring or is likely to occur

Level 1 (Remember the volcano is active)

There is currently no volcanic activity. However, keep in mind that it is an active volcano.

Volcanic Ash Fall Forecasts

Ash fall forecast in the event of a volcanic eruption between 12:00 and 15:00 on 05/30/2024.

・Direction (of ash fall):NW
・Range of coverage (for ash):50km
・Range of coverage (falling debris):3km

  • Ash fall
  • Falling debris
About posted information
This information is from the Japan Meteorological Agency.